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RAJYA SABHA

Friday, the 10th March, 2000/20 Phalguna, 1921 (Saka)
The House met at eleven of the clock,
Mr. Chairman in the Chair. ORAL
ANSWER TO QUESTION

S RIS g9 : GUTART wEIey, § 3fae! Al dred gl ... (agr)

it |TAf : 31T A1 37U Hie ¥ Uge B 31FI A1 TS B ... (FIET)

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question No. 221 ...(Interruptions) Question No. 222
...(Interruptions)

*221. [The Questioners (SHRI GURUDAS DAS GUPTA AND SHRI NAGENDRA NATH OJHA) were absent. For Answer, vide page 2 infra]

*222. [The Questioner (SHRI PRAKANTA WARISA) was absent. For Answer, vide page 3 infra]

it TR F1ed: AEIGY, AT A g1 91d I8 ¥ {6 for a1 @t FHraen off I8 B3Nl ...(FIgM) TSl B8R ¥ WS- 8l I ©...(FIgM) I8
GRS -TR IR BT A © | ... (FauTT)

Sl TR g9 WRISY, 59 HMA A [98R & TER B fHbT el
TE B B ...(TAIM) Tl THH DI SN 7 STD! Uil @Wied < 2 .. (IET)

7t e gy f9BR 4 Wfaer o e 8l ... ([9gr)
MR. CHAIRMAN: Q. No. 223 ...(Interruptions)

Special Dispensation Quota for admissions in Kendriya Vidyalayas
*223. SHRI GOVINDRAM MIRI:
SHRI RAGHAVII:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

1The question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Shri Govindran Miri.
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(a) whether it is a fact that while deciding upon a PIL in November, 1998, the High Court of Delhi had pointed out that Special Dispensation Quota of MPs in Kendriya Vidyalayas could be valid if it was restricted to the constituency/State of the Member concerned;

(b) if so, whether Government have formulated a modified provision in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR.
MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) A scheme has been formulated wherein each Hon'ble M.P. can recommend two cases for admission to such children of parents who belong to his constituency either by domicile or on account of having posted there or migrated due to exigencies of service from the academic session 2000-2001 in a KV within his constituency.

it Mfare=m frd: Fufa weia, § 9 w2 St &1 .dn. &
TS PICT g8Tdd DR b [of¢ g=ydTe ol gl ... (FIeTT)

i} R AGT: AEIG Y, TT WIS -TBRIE BT AHCAT ... (L)
S IR g9 HB e, B8R | Sl 81 R 8 ... (FauT)
it Mfarem™ frd): § w520 S & S =ren . (@agr)

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO STARRED QUESTIONS
Import Duty on Sugar
*221. SHRI GURUDAS DAS GUPTA:
SHRI NAGENDRA NATH OJHA:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decided to raise import duty on sugar to 60 per cent; and

